
PARTS LIST 
I \-'YJ) Ai' 

THM-268-1-FL 

• SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THM-268- 1-FL 

mH&, ~Hi 
FACE PLATE, THROAT PLATE 

§~ 
CONTENTS 

Page 
. • • • . • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • • . . . • . • • . . • • • • • 1 ,2 

~ff- ..t.flll, :f-1)- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3,4 

THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

*iS' ~;{_f* 
UFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR 

~1* 
NEEDLE BAR 

fJ'*±#' h'* 
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

l'.W 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 

..t. l'~LJ.W 
FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 

l'~L)~ 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 

~L)~WJtl~ 
FEED REGURATING MECHANISM 

..t.*'~-T 
UPPER THREAD TENSION 

~ !3 ffi!Jm~tr 
STICH PATERN CONTROLLER 

MJI&6 
ACCESSORIES 

. • • . • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • . • • • • • • 5, 6 

. . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7,8 

. • • • • • . . . • • . . • . • • . . • . . . . . • . • . . • . . . . 9,1 0 

. . • . . . . . . .. . .. .. ...... . . . .. . .... .. . 11,12 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • . • • • • • . • • . • • • 13,14 

. . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15.16 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 17,18 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19,20 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 21,22 

. • . . • . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . 23,2 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ii t&, ~t t& THROAT PLATE FACE PLATE, 

7 

t
_(\ 

16 

' J 
..... -

6 

1 3-----~ 
l ~ 
~~ 

14 

11 

l• 

-1-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ii'ii*&, ~tt& 
FACE PLATE. THROAT PLATE 

No. 8{1~-~ :rut ~~ DESCRIPTION 
PART NO. OTY' 

1 47505 1 7 - .L..fJt]JJ\- ARM COVER PLATE (REAR) 
2 47506 2 7-.L..fJt:t.JI\- Jt SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 
3 47507 1 tJL. SOL T. SOCKET MGX 1 L=35 
4 47708 1 ii'iit& . FACE PLATE 
5 27 177 3 ii'iit&Jt SOL T, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=1 5 
6 47701 1 ~tt& THROAT PLATE 
7 47509 2 tlt:. SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.5 
10 47712 1 jiJ tJj ( :ti ) BED SLIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 
11 28 122 1 jiJ tJj ( :ti) Jt d) tJ 1.:. SCREW M5X0.8 L=8.5 
12 47713 1 jiJ tJj ( li: ) BED SLIDE PLATE (LEFT) 
13 47714 1 1IJ t& I cf tl BED SLIDE SPRING 
14 60027 2 1IJ t& It tJ .1t BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=4 
15 47715 4 iftl/\ :ff 1' t: OIL GUIDE BUSH 
16 47713C 1 jiJ t& ( li: ) tJl BED SLIDE PLATE (LEFT) COMPLETE 

' 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:~J!f, ..t~, -:f-1)-
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

9 
I 8 28 

--~ 26 

:-

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;R~, _t~, -:/- I)-
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER. ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

No. 
g{\di,jf~ . ~fi di,:g DESCRIPTION 
PART NO. OTY' 

1 47716 1 &t*'?7/? NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 

2 47717 1 ~+ f§? 7 :,_,? t: :,_, PIN 
3 47718 1 4=-""k. CAM 
4 47719 1 ;Rlii!0-7- ROLLER 
5 47720 1 ;Rfq!Cl-7-t9:t:'/ HINGE PIN 
6 47721 1 ;Rff THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
7 47722 1 -T·:;~ NUT 
8 47723 1 ;R~m:t:/ HINGE PIN 
9 28138 1 t.lL: BOLT, SOCKET M6X 1 L=10 
10 47724 1 ..tlikiiiJ;(~)[, ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
11 47725 1 j!l.)t.Jk FEED DRIVING CAM 
12 47726 1 telL: SCREW 
13 47727 1 =3<. 0 ·:;~ ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
14 47728 1 'J •:;:..-""- WASHER 
16 47729 1 t.J7- COLLAR 
17 47730 1 t.lL: SCREW 
18 47731 4 t.ll: ' SCREW 
19 47732 1 :lL Cl •:; t:t.J; \- t& ( Jj\) COVER PLATE (SMALL) 
20 47733 1 t.ll: SCREW 
21 47734 1 tJk CAM 
22 47735 1 A..71J/?. BEARING 
23 47736 1 :lL Cl ·:;t: CLANK CONNECTING ROD 
24 47737 1 :lLD ·:;t:tJ; \-tfi COVER PLATE 
25 47738 1 ..tlSJ ARM SHAFT 
26 47739 1 '7.I:. )[,~ FELT 
27 47740 1 ..t fill iiiJ ~ j ~) [, ARM SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) 
28 47741 1 '7 .I:. )[,~ FELT 
29 47742 1 -::J-1)- HAND PULLEY 
30 47743 1 ~ltS7~i:t~- SYNCHRONIZER ADAPTER 
31 27174 3 t.ll: SOL T, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=1 0 

. . 

- 4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

13 

-5-

24 

20 
18 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:*: i'3 , tl!lx ~ 
LIFTING LEVER. PRESSER BAR 

No. gn~-~ l~:i: ~~ DESCRIPTlON 
PART NO. QTY' 

1 47744 1 tl!lx tt im t:S t:~ PRESSER BAR BRACKET 
2 28076 1 ~t.: SOL T, SOCKET M6X 1 L=18 
3 47745 1 tl!lx ~~ *6 t1i PRESSER BAR CONNECTING PLATE 
4 47746 1 1J7- COLLAR 
5 31092 1 ~t:. SOL T, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12 
6 47747 1 'J·/~-\"- WASHER 
7 47748 1 El)/lf E RING 
8 47749 1 tl!lx..tlf:t.Jk PRESSER BAR LIFTING CAM 
9 47750 1 tl!lxJ:Ifv; ,_ PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER 
10 47751 1 [.,-;\-f:Jil.J2 LEVER KNOB 
11 47752 1 Fai~t:. PRESSER BAR THUMB SCREW 
12 47753 1 T'>' t- NUT 
13 47754 1 tl!lx~ PRESSER BAR 
14 47755 1 tlf!x~.A7''J:..-?" PRESSER BAR SPRING 
15 47756 1 tlllx*'~~ PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
16 27177 2 ~t:. BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=16 
17 47757 1 flllx*'l' j?zJL.- PRESSER BAR BUSHING 
18 47558C 1 D-7-fl!lxC*lD ROLLER PRESSER FOOT COMP. 
19 47759 1 tl!lx ~~n.1Ho t:~ PRESSER BAR SLIDE GUIDE 
20 27177 2 ~t:. SOL T, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=16 
21 47760 1 :7\:i'S FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER 
22 47761 1 :7\: i'3 I i :td. SPRING 
23 35034 1 ~t:. SOL T. SOCKET M6X 1 L=20 
24 47762 1 :7\:st::/ PIN 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~+*' 
NEEDLE BAR 

6 1 

~ · 

7 

""' 
.. . .. 

8"" 

~/ 
1 

· 3 

. ~1 

. ,~ ~·~ ~ 
5 10 4 

I 

~ ·::. 9 
...... ,. / 

12 •.. / 11 ... 

14 
. .. ; .· : .: . 
\• 

. .,. 

' . ~ I 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~+~ 
NEEDLE BAR 

No. $~~~ ~~.;_ ~~ DESCRIPTION 
PART NO. QTY' 

1 47763 1 ~~_tj~)~ NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 
2 47764 1 ~*''~-1:1 NEEDLE BAR PIPE 
3 47765 4 ~*'m~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 
4 27177 2 ~c SOL T, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=16 
5 47766 1 ~t~""fj~J~ NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWER) 
6 47675 1 ~ff!Enn.A :t5-1~~ NEEDLE BAR ROTATE SHAFT 
7 47676 4 ;:~::17 -1 :,_, llb !liD ;E :td.l: SCREW M4X0.7 L=3 
8 · 47672 1 ~~ NEEDLE BAR 
9 47669 1 ~tti:iit7J~x i5 NEEDLE POSITIONING CHANGER 
10 31110 1 ~l: SOL T, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=1 0 
11 47671 1 ~+~~;E.:\=-- NEEDLE CLAMP STOPPER KEY 
12 47673 1 ~ 1.1:. ~ (iJ1j) NEEDLE CLAMP (FRONT) 
13 47674 1 ~ 1.1:.~ (~) NEEDLE CLAMP (REAR) 
14 37229 2 ~ll:.~~l: SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 

' 

. . 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



±.b. i:J\* 
fJ\ * 0 

' HOOKK. _ __ _ HOOK SADDLE, ~ 

35 

1 

34 

r~"'--' ' () 21 
22 . . 

2

\.~ 27 
2677~29 .· 

28 30~ 31 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fJ\ *±.g.' fJ\ * 
HOOK SADDLE. HOOK 

No. ~~-~ ~fl ~~ DESCRIPTION r-== 
PART NO. QTY' 

1 47767 1 tJ? fm-j-·:,~ 1-- HOOK DRIVING SHAFT NUT 
2 47568 2 td.l: SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
3 31092 3 td.l: SOL T, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12 
4 47769 1 tJ?tll.~?zJ~ (1&) HOOK DRrVING SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) 
5 18028 1 td.l: SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 
6 47770 1 tJ?fl!l.:¥-\7- HOOK DRIVING GEAR 
7 47771 1 tJ?fl!l HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
8 31017 2 td.l: SOL T, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=8 
9 47772 9 tt~f& HOOK BASE UPPER PLATE 
10 47773 2 t:::, PIN 
11 30075 8 td,t:, BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=8 
12 47774 1 7J? ± 'El't.Jr\- (lc) HOOK BASE COVER (LEFT) 
13 47775 1 t.J?±'El' HOOK BASE 
14 47776 2 t:::,td,L, STUD SCREW 
15 18028 2 td.l: SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 
16 47777 1 t:::, PIN 
17 47778 2 t:::/~t:, STUD SCREW 
18 47779 1 t:::,;td.L, STUD SCREW 
19 47780 1 t.J?fl!l;'?z )~ (HIJ) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
20 47781 1 :..-~ j-. )~1) :_.,If HOOK BASE RING (INNER) 
21 47782 1 :,.,~1--J~l/-.A HOOK BASE RING (MIDDLE) 
22 47783 1 j:;:,jj? HOOK BASE RING (OUTER) 
23 47784 1 t-:51' ,,_ SHUTTLE DRIVER 
24 47585 1 t-:51' I \-Jt;fJL, BOLT, SOCKET M6X1 L=55 
25 47786 1 -j-·:; 1-- NUT 
26 47787 1 Efllt:tJmlM.g. HOOK RING-SPRING OPENER LEVER 
27 47788 2 :tJl: SCREW 
28 47789 1 td.l: SCREW 
29 47790 1 Efll t :td-1& 1-t .g. HOOK RING- SPRING BASE 
30 47791 1 Efllt:td. HOOK RING-SPRING 
31 47792 1 ~5ttd.l: HINGE SCREW 
32 28103 4 :td.l: BOLT, SOCKET M8X1 .25 L=25 
33 47793 1 t.J? ± 'El't.Jt \- (l') HOOK BASE COVER (LOWE.R) 
34 47504 1 :..-~1--J~ SHUTTLE HOOK -
35 47503 1 ;f-t:' ;_/ BOBBIN 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOOK DRIVING SHAF 

-· 1 

~ 
~YI v ! 15 
14 

-11-

,. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1'!111 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 

No. ~aMI~ ~:it ~:g DESCRIPTION f.=.= 
PART NO. QTY' 

1 47794 1 1'~.:¥~-(:tt) LOWER SHAFT GEAR (LEFT) 

2 18028 3 l.l::tJL. SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 

3 47795 2 l'f$;(-9 )~ LOWER SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 

4 47796 1 l'fm (:tt) LOWER SHAFT (LEFT) 

5 47797 1 l'~:h?-(:tt) LOWER SHAFT COLLAR (LEFT) 

6 18028 2 l.l::tJL. SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 
7 47798 1 JJ':) -;J' I) './ Jf COUPLING 
8 31021 2 -}]f~') './?·~~:tJL. BOLT. SOCKET M6X 1 L=16 

9 47799 1 l'lal (ti) LOWER SHAFT (RIGHT) 
10 47800 1 1'*817J7-(=b) LOWER SHAFT COLLAR (RIGHT) 

11 47801 1 l'*BJ)-9J~ (;tj') LOWER SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) 
12 47802 1 1'~.:¥~- LOWER SHAFT GEAR (RIGHT) 
13 47803 1 .:¥~- OSCILLATING SHAFT CRANK GEAR 
14 47804 2 -:J·;;~.:J.. BUSHING 
15 47805 1 -:f·;;~.:J.. BUSHING 
16 47806 1 .:¥~ -1[~ f-t it OSCILLATING SHAFT CRANK 
17 47607 3 'J ·;;~1"- WASHER 5.1 X11 t=2 
18 27177 3 :tJL. BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=16 
19 47808 1 ~5tt::: './ HINGE PIN 
20 47809 1 t:::'..-1 PIN 

-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J: 1' j! L) ijJ 
FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 

-13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



± l'l!'-Jfe 
FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 

No. ~~*~ H ~~ DESCRIPTION 
PART NO. QTY' 

1 47610 2 7-·;~t-- NUT M6X1 
2 47811 1 )! lJ ...t l'fm FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 
3 47812 1 )! lJ ...t l'fa~JC-51 )I, BUSHING 
4 47813 1 t.f5- COLLAR 
5 47614 2 :td.t.: SCREW M6X1 L=5 
6 47815 1 l! '-J ...t l' fm i~Ua FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT LINK 
7 31021 1 ~d) pt.: BOLT, SOCKET M6X1 L=16 
8 47816 1 JC-$1 )I, BUSHING 
9 47817 1 7-·;~t-- NUT 
12 35034 2 pt.: BOLT, SOCKET M6X1 L=20 
13 47818 1 ;1{-jl,l):.,t? (tJl.) BALL RINK COMPLETE 
16 47819 1 )!L)tj FEED DOG 
17 47509 2 )! L) tj J.t :fd_ L, SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.5 
18 47820 1 )!L)iJ' FEED BASE 
19 47821 1 )! LJ iJ' ~ ~ t:" :_, FEED BASE PIN 
20 47822 1 1) :_, ?" RING 
21 47823 1 lb"* ' i JC,\ OIL WICK 

- -

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-r~ "J •m 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 

4 '. . ' ~ . ;~ 

" :• . 

' ~,... . 

. -,: 

-15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~!.)~ 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 

No. ~~~~ ,~£ ~~ DESCRIPTION 
PART NO. QTY' 

1 47824 2 ~l.)~j?z)~ BUSHING 
2 47825 1 ~~.J~iiRta# LOWER FEED SHAFT CONNECTING 
3 31021 2 **&?PC BOLT, SOCKET M6Xl L=16 
4 47614 5 td.L: SCREW M6X1 L=5 
5 47826 1 .l!Jiiu RING 
6 47827 1 ~!.)~ LOWER FEED SHAFT 
7 47828 2 ~l.)~:t.r7- COLLAR 
8 47829 1 ~t.J~i~H\6 LOWER FEED LINK 
9 31021 1 m&?tlc BOLT, SOCKET M6X1 L=16 
10 37229 1 ll:tl.t.: SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 
11 47830 1 ~ !.J ~ilt.at::, PIN 

' 

. -

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~LJ8nJifi#lt~ 
FEED REGURATING MECHANISM 

$~~~ ~.51. 
· No. ~ ~!6 DESCRIPTION 

PART NO. QTY' 

1 47831 1 )! LJ Wijifi*t!lj5f )[- BUSHING 
2 47832 1 )!LJ~ifj FEED REGULATING SUPPORT RING 
3 18065 1 **&f):fd.C SOL T, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=14 
4 47833 1 T'Y" NUT 
5 47834 1 ilL. SCREW 
6 47835 1 j!L)Wijifj FEED HEGULATING 
7 47836 1 ~.:E. SLIDE BLOCK 
8 47837 1 :::J1' )[-,A'j't):_.,'/' SPRING 
9 47838 1 .A 7'1) :_.,'/'~t.& GUIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE 
10 47839 1 ~ L) :i: IDlJ iii J1: &f)~ FEED REGULATING STOPPER 
11 47840 1 ~LJ § !JlL)f,& FEED REGULATING PLATE 
12 47841 2 ll:.:td.C SCREW M6X1 L=12 
13 47842 1 ~ LJ :iUPol iii :tj 1' r:· FEED REGULATING BAR GUIDE 
14 47843 1 ~LJ:Ji!filiiivl \- FEED REGULATING BAR 
15 47844 1 ~ LJ :i: 8nJ ifi :fd. t.:. FEED REGULATING THUMB NUT 
16 47845 1 )! LJ _;_ ~ trH!i LJ .35: FEED REGULATING KNOB 

' 

. 

- -

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..t*am.:r 
UPPER THREAD TENSION 

1 

22 

11 12 
f';:,~ 
l I'~ 

19 

- 19-

14 

11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..t ~UI~ -=f-
UPPER THREAD TENSION 

~~11~ No. 
PART NO. 

~ ... 
~ 
QTY' 

~:g DESCRIPTION 

1 47846C 2 !ft~-=f- <*1D<..t) THREAD TENSION COMP. (UPPER) 

2 47847 3 a- v·:~ t--t-·:; t-- THUMB NUT 

3 47848 3 -j-·yt--:Ai'-'/1~- THUMB NUT STOPPER WASHER 

4 47849 3 j{gj~ ~A j'l) ':.P)~ TENSION SPRING 

5 47850 3 J;t-.llll. TENSION RELEASING WASHER 

6 47851 4 ml-=f-.llll. TENSION DISC 

7 47852 2 ~-=fit~ TENSION STUD SCREW 
8 47853 2 -T·:~t-- NUT 

9 47854 2 !rt*i&f.lt::"~ TENSION RELEASING PIN ct:> 2.5 L=37 

10 30066 2 tlt.:. SOL T, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=12 
11 30075 3 td.t.:. SOL T, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=8 
12 47855 1 ..t;itf!Ht TENSION GUIDE (UPPER) 

13 47856 1 ;it*id.lil THREAD TENSION (UPPER) BRACKET 
14 47857 1 ;it*i&f.l~ TENSION RELEASING PLATE 
15 47858 1 im !rt f!Ht CF) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 
16 47859 1 ;Aj'l)~lj'JI:. THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER 
17 37229 1 tlt.:. ' SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 
18 47860 1 -T·:~t-- NUT 
19 47861 1 !ftutlt 1J~?~ THREAD GUIDE RING 
20 47862 1 !rtsi~:A7'1J~? TENSION CONTROLLER SPRING 
21 47863 1 tmWJ;A j'l)~lf TENSION CONTROLLER SUPPORT SPRING 
22 47864C 1 *-amr<f.H) Cr) THREAD TENSION COMP. (LOWER) 
23 47865 1 ~-=fit~ TENSION CONTROLLER STUD 
24 47866 2 r; '/:_,"'r- WASHER 
25 47867 2 '7 .I)[,!-- FELT 
26 47868 2 *-IDJJ-=f-.DD. THREAD TENSION DISK 

. -

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ t, \ El1fi!Hftn ~II 
ST ITCH PATERN CONTROLLER 

13 

4 

1 ' 

23 

-21 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*l§~J~~fiT 
STITCH PATERN CONTROLLER 

No. $&jf~ 1~:61: &:g DESCRIPTION 
PART NO. QTY' 

1 47677 1 ..t~~--(~/?~:1-l)- ARM SHAFT TIMING PULLEY 
2 47678 1 ~ LJ ..t ""F il*a~ FEED LIFTING CONNECTING BAR 
3 47679 1 D·;J~I/t-:' ROD END 
4 47680 1 O·;J~I/~il*s~ ROD END CONNECTING BAR 
5 47681 1 ~-{~/~f .t'{,J[,!-- TIMING BELT 
6 47682 I ~ ii n.ur~ 1~ ""-;z TRANSMmER BASE 
7 47683 1 ~ii~tl~-1'~/'~l:f -I)- TRANSMITTER TIMING PULLEY 
8 47684 1 ~iiti TRANSMITTER 
9 47685 1 ~L)_t "'fM'n FEED LIFTING CONNECTING ARM 
10 47686 1 D-7- ROLLER 
11 47687 1 ~~~i1JM'e NEEDLE BAR OSCILLATING ARM 
12 47688 1 1J7- COLLAR 
13 47689 1 1:::"/ PIN 
14 47690 1 D·;J~I/t-:' ROD-END 
15 47691 1 D•;~t-:'I/t-:' ROD-END 
16 47692 1 D-7- ROLLER 
17 47706 1 :tJ k ~ ~ -:J *~-1',:; THUMB SCREW 
20 47680 1 D·;~~I/~ ROD-END 
21 47696 1 c/ PIN 
22 47697 1 ~~f;Ei1J7·;~? NEEDLE BAR OSCILLATING RACK 
23 47698 1 ~*'f;Eit.J7·;~?~-3 RACK SUPPORT BLOCK 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



{;t~~/ ACCESSORIES 

11 
6 7 8 9 10 

23 

13 

14 

-23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ii Nit~ 
ACCESSORIES 

No. 8n~-~ 
PART NO. 

1 N1124 
2 19473 
3 08118 
4 08120 
5 081 21 
6 19456 
7 19457 
8 19458 
9 19459 
10 19460 
11 47503 
12 08132- A 
13 08123 
14 08124 
15 11887 
16 06055 
17 06052 
18 47899 
19 47900 
20 47909 
21 47910 
22 10947 
23 47907 
24 47701 
25 47702 
26 47703 
27 47704 
28 47705 

~ 
QTY' 

6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
6 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 

( 1 ) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

~~ DESCRIPTION 

~ DDX1#24 NEEDLE DDX1#24 
+=¥j-:711 \- SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE) 
f-:'71;\- (~) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 
~'71;\- ( cp) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 
t-:'71;\-(Jj \) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 
A~v/=f 2mm WRENCH (2mm) 
A~v/=f 2.5mm WRENCH (2.5mm) 
/'\:~ v>'T 3mm WRENCH (3mm) 
:;'\:~1//=f 4mm WRENCH (4mm) 
AfiJv/=f Smm WRENCH (Smm) 
;f-t:' ' ../ BOBBIN 
813&~ ACCESSORIES PACK 
jffi(Jj\) OIL 
~~/f.J;\- MACHINE COVER 
::J--j--::j.J.,.. MACHINE REST 
m NAIL 

*~C WOOD SCREW 
t/:/~lt MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION 
t/:/ MACHINE HINGE 
t/:/ .!l:d.>~l: SCREW 
;m~ 
I X OIL PAN 
*dl:"(i!•;; l-- THEREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE 
*~~t·;;l-- BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE 
m~:n .b.< 1 > PATTERN CAM ( 1) 
tlt~:fJ .b. ( 2) PATTERN CAM (2) 
tl~7J.b.(3) PATTERN CAM (3) 
tlt~:fJ.b. (4 ) PATTERN CAM (4) 
flf~:fJ.b. (5) PATTERN CAM (5) 

.. 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




